
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013578-2023 

Contract

PRO004606 - Works - Lostock WTW Filter Refurbishment

United Utilities Water Limited

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-013578
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-034dd8  
Published 12 May 2023, 12:24pm

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

United Utilities Water Limited

Lingley Mere Business Park

Warrington

WA5 3LP

Contact

Azeema Tania

Email

azeema.tania@uuplc.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013578-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013578-2023
mailto:azeema.tania@uuplc.co.uk


Page 2 to 7

UKD - North West (England)

National registration number

02366678

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.unitedutilities.com

Buyer's address

https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/43984

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.6) Main activity

Water

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

PRO004606 - Works - Lostock WTW Filter Refurbishment

Reference number

PRO004606

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45252120 - Water-treatment plant construction work

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

http://www.unitedutilities.com
https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/43984


Page 3 to 7

II.1.4) Short description

The works consists of the design, construction and commissioning of the following at
Lostock WTW

Refurbishment of the concrete structure and replacement of the filter plenum floor of 2 No.
current rapid gravity filters (Filters 7 and 8) to prevent erosion of exposed surfaces,
prevent water quality deterioration, and ensure satisfactory performance of the filter
underdrains.

Replacement of the steel plenum floors and air scour pipework system of 4 No. steel rapid
gravity filters to prevent water quality deterioration, and ensure satisfactory performance
of the filter underdrains.

Topping up of anthracite media in 8 No. Filters final depth required 400mm (as per the
Employer’s Standard Operating Procedure).

Provision of 2no stainless steel access ladders in each of the concrete construction rapid
gravity filters

Replacement of the Clean Backwash Water Control Valve LKA-WW-VA007 (A5/AV6062)
for the 6 No. steel rapid gravity filters

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45252126 - Drinking-water treatment plant construction work

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD - North West (England)

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The works consists of the design, construction and commissioning of the following at
Lostock WTW



Page 4 to 7

Refurbishment of the concrete structure and replacement of the filter plenum floor of 2 No.
current rapid gravity filters (Filters 7 and 8) to prevent erosion of exposed surfaces,
prevent water quality deterioration, and ensure satisfactory performance of the filter
underdrains.

Replacement of the steel plenum floors and air scour pipework system of 4 No. steel rapid
gravity filters to prevent water quality deterioration, and ensure satisfactory performance
of the filter underdrains.

Topping up of anthracite media in 8 No. Filters final depth required 400mm (as per the
Employer’s Standard Operating Procedure).

Provision of 2no stainless steel access ladders in each of the concrete construction rapid
gravity filters

Replacement of the Clean Backwash Water Control Valve LKA-WW-VA007 (A5/AV6062)
for the 6 No. steel rapid gravity filters

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 50

Price - Weighting: 50 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Negotiated procedure with prior call for competition

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-018224

IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a periodic
indicative notice

The contracting entity will not award any further contracts based on the above periodic
indicative notice

/Notice/018224-2022


Page 6 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

Lostock WTW Filter Refurbishment

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

14 April 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Ross-shire Engineering Ltd

Inverness

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD - North West (England)

The contractor is an SME

No



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court of England & Wales

City of Westminster

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
	IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a periodic indicative notice


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-24T01:46:04+0000
	TCPDF




